
                                           
                                           
                           DuKane Conference Championships
                           Hosted by Lake Park High School
                                     Roselle, IL
                                           
                                   October 18, 2025
                                           
                          ========== Boys Varsity ==========
                                           

  1.    26  St. Charles (North)                         (15:27.7  77:18.3 0:40.4)
==========================================================
  1      1  Samuel Hill             11   14:57.6
  2      4  Logan Hitchings         11   15:32.0
  3      6  Christian Enger         11   15:35.3
  4      7  John Tanig              10   15:35.4
  5      8  Miles Dill              10   15:38.0
  6   ( 16) Matthew Russell         12   15:52.8
  7   ( 17) Lucas Reed              12   15:55.0

  2.    63  Batavia                                     (15:42.1  78:30.3 0:49.5)
==========================================================
  1      2  Edward Polaski          11   15:15.8
  2     11  Gavin Warpinski         12   15:40.9
  3     13  Aaron Kernler           11   15:42.5
  4     15  Will Polaski            11   15:45.8
  5     22  Matt Guiry              11   16:05.3
  6   ( 23) Luke Gianfrancesc       12   16:07.3
  7   ( 32) Cody Rummel             12   16:59.0

  3.    71  Wheaton (North)                             (15:47.2  78:56.0 0:56.7)
==========================================================
  1      3  Jack Sanders            12   15:20.1
  2      9  Judah Clark             11   15:39.3
  3     14  Matthew Joyce           12   15:43.3
  4     18  Nathan Carroll          10   15:56.5
  5     27  Logan Augustine         12   16:16.8
  6   ( 30) Levi Turner             11   16:42.0
  7   ( 33) Daniel Xochitecatl      12   16:59.8

  4.    94  Wheaton (W. Warrenville South)              (15:57.5  79:47.2 0:27.6)
==========================================================
  1     10  Joey Mowrer             11   15:40.3
  2     19  Jack Barbieri           11   15:58.4
  3     20  Ethan Farrell           12   15:59.7
  4     21  Liam Meyer              10   16:00.9
  5     24  Sam Walker              12   16:07.9
  6   ( 29) Logan Noel              10   16:40.1

  5.   113  Roselle (Lake Park)                         (16:21.1  81:45.4 1:39.1)
==========================================================
  1      5  Nick Zegger             12   15:34.3
  2     12  Nick Sheklarevski       12   15:41.9
  3     28  Rishab Kulkarni         11   16:33.6
  4     31  Brandon Arguello        11   16:42.2
  5     37  Chris Cozzo             12   17:13.4
  6   ( 42) Tommy Jalowiec          11   17:53.2

  6.   164  St. Charles (East)                          (17:00.2  85:00.9 2:18.1)
==========================================================
  1     25  Dominic Strada          10   16:12.5
  2     26  John Rigali             10   16:14.4
  3     34  Will Komerska           11   17:01.6
  4     35  Connor Stall            10   17:01.8
  5     44  Pierce Bittman          11   18:30.6

  7.   194  Geneva                                      (17:16.7  86:23.5 0:23.0)
==========================================================



  1     36  Connor McInerney        10   17:03.2
  2     38  Mack Biesk              12   17:15.4
  3     39  Griffin Poterek         10   17:16.9
  4     40  Kurt Borter             10   17:21.8
  5     41  Gabriel Ochsenschlag    10   17:26.2
  6   ( 43) Ian DeGuzman            12   17:56.8



                                           
                                           
                           DuKane Conference Championships
                           Hosted by Lake Park High School
                                     Roselle, IL
                                           
                                   October 18, 2025
                                           
                          ========== Boys Varsity ==========
                                           
Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                     Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ============================ ======= ===== 
    1    1 Samuel Hill        11   St. Charles (North)          14:57.6  5:00 
    2    2 Edward Polaski     11   Batavia                      15:15.8  5:06 
    3    3 Jack Sanders       12   Wheaton (North)              15:20.1  5:07 
    4    4 Logan Hitchings    11   St. Charles (North)          15:32.0  5:11 
    5    5 Nick Zegger        12   Roselle (Lake Park)          15:34.3  5:12 
    6    6 Christian Enger    11   St. Charles (North)          15:35.3  5:12 
    7    7 John Tanig         10   St. Charles (North)          15:35.4  5:12 
    8    8 Miles Dill         10   St. Charles (North)          15:38.0  5:13 
    9    9 Judah Clark        11   Wheaton (North)              15:39.3  5:14 
   10   10 Joey Mowrer        11   Wheaton (W. Warrenville Sout 15:40.3  5:14 
   11   11 Gavin Warpinski    12   Batavia                      15:40.9  5:14 
   12   12 Nick Sheklarevski  12   Roselle (Lake Park)          15:41.9  5:14 
   13   13 Aaron Kernler      11   Batavia                      15:42.5  5:15 
   14   14 Matthew Joyce      12   Wheaton (North)              15:43.3  5:15 
   15   15 Will Polaski       11   Batavia                      15:45.8  5:16 
   16   16 Matthew Russell    12   St. Charles (North)          15:52.8  5:18 
   17   17 Lucas Reed         12   St. Charles (North)          15:55.0  5:19 
   18   18 Nathan Carroll     10   Wheaton (North)              15:56.5  5:19 
   19   19 Jack Barbieri      11   Wheaton (W. Warrenville Sout 15:58.4  5:20 
   20   20 Ethan Farrell      12   Wheaton (W. Warrenville Sout 15:59.7  5:20 
   21   21 Liam Meyer         10   Wheaton (W. Warrenville Sout 16:00.9  5:21 
   22   22 Matt Guiry         11   Batavia                      16:05.3  5:22 
   23   23 Luke Gianfrancesc  12   Batavia                      16:07.3  5:23 
   24   24 Sam Walker         12   Wheaton (W. Warrenville Sout 16:07.9  5:23 
   25   25 Dominic Strada     10   St. Charles (East)           16:12.5  5:25 
   26   26 John Rigali        10   St. Charles (East)           16:14.4  5:25 
   27   27 Logan Augustine    12   Wheaton (North)              16:16.8  5:26 
   28   28 Rishab Kulkarni    11   Roselle (Lake Park)          16:33.6  5:32 
   29   29 Logan Noel         10   Wheaton (W. Warrenville Sout 16:40.1  5:34 
   30   30 Levi Turner        11   Wheaton (North)              16:42.0  5:34 
   31   31 Brandon Arguello   11   Roselle (Lake Park)          16:42.2  5:35 
   32      Michael Parraguirr 11   Carol Stream (Glenbard North 16:44.2  5:35 
   33   32 Cody Rummel        12   Batavia                      16:59.0  5:40 
   34   33 Daniel Xochitecatl 12   Wheaton (North)              16:59.8  5:40 
   35   34 Will Komerska      11   St. Charles (East)           17:01.6  5:41 
   36   35 Connor Stall       10   St. Charles (East)           17:01.8  5:41 
   37   36 Connor McInerney   10   Geneva                       17:03.2  5:42 
   38   37 Chris Cozzo        12   Roselle (Lake Park)          17:13.4  5:45 
   39   38 Mack Biesk         12   Geneva                       17:15.4  5:46 
   40   39 Griffin Poterek    10   Geneva                       17:16.9  5:46 
   41      Jayden Young       12   Carol Stream (Glenbard North 17:21.1  5:48 
   42   40 Kurt Borter        10   Geneva                       17:21.8  5:48 
   43   41 Gabriel Ochsenschl 10   Geneva                       17:26.2  5:49 
   44   42 Tommy Jalowiec     11   Roselle (Lake Park)          17:53.2  5:58 
   45   43 Ian Deguzman       12   Geneva                       17:56.8  5:59 
   46      Nathan Ondic       11   Carol Stream (Glenbard North 18:12.3  6:05 
   47      Jakob Moses        9    Carol Stream (Glenbard North 18:18.7  6:07 
   48   44 Pierce Bittman     11   St. Charles (East)           18:30.6  6:11 
                                                   
  • Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com •


